

## **Terms & Conditions**

## \$10 TAXI VOUCHERS | LIDCOMBE & REGENTS PARK

## **SERVICE DETAILS**

- This service is open to Members of DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club, who have patronised Lidcombe or Regents Park on the day of requesting the voucher.
- The "\$10.00 Club Cash Back Voucher" is only eligible for Members living inside the 10km radius.
- The voucher is only valid for taxis leaving from DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club
  Church St Entrance, DOOLEYS Regents Park Sports Club Reception entrance or the
  members residence. It will be deemed invalid if the Member does not utilise the
  booking service, if the voucher is not fully completed and/or no valid receipt is
  provided to DOOLEYS Staff.
- A valid taxi receipt must be presented to reception at DOOLYS Lidcombe Catholic Club or DOOLEYS Regents Park Sports Club with the completed voucher in order to receive the \$10 reimbursement.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- This service is available to Members of DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club.
- DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club Members Taxi Service is available at DOOLEYS
   Lidcombe Catholic Club (24-28 John Street, Lidcombe, NSW 2141) or DOOLEYS Regents

   Park Sports Club (25 Terrene Street, Regents Park NSW 2143).
- Members cannot use this service for any reason other than commuting to the Club to patronise the Club or from the Club, after having patronised the Club on that day.
- This service is available only for taxis booked by DOOLEYS Staff, from DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club Church St Entrance or DOOLEYS Regents Park Sports Club Reception Entrance or by the member from their residential address.
- This service is available during Club Trading Hours only.

- Members are eligible for a maximum of one \$10 voucher per day. Under no circumstances will two vouchers be issued on the same day.
- Vouchers will be rendered invalid if the Member does not utilise the booking service.
- Taxis which are shared by more than one Member will only receive one \$10 Club Cash Voucher.
- DOOLEYS accepts no liability for any damages caused by the use of this service.
- Any disputes will be referred to DOOLEYS management and all decisions are final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club reserve the right to discontinue this service at any time. We will give seven (7) days' notice by way of signage at DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club.
- Information contained in this offer is for members and their guests and bonafide visitors living inside a 10km radius.
- The provider is DOOLEYS Lidcombe Catholic Club Ltd, 24-28 John Street, Lidcombe, NSW 2141. ACN 000 963 244.

Authorised under NSW Permit No. TP/00376